CHINA Operations
tel: +86-756-6266298
No. 8 Pingdong Road 2
Zhuhai, Guangdong, China 519060
USA Headquarters
tel: +1-805-517-1300
893 Patriot Drive, Suite E
Moorpark, CA 93021, USA
Step-Down Transformers
347/480 Vac Input, 277 Vac Output
XFC
Series
OVERVIEW
•  Optimized for use with 277 Vac universal input drivers
•  Suitable for indoor and outdoor applications
•  180°C maximum case hot spot temperature
•  5 year limited warranty
•  Lead type: (AVLV2, AVLV8), Type 3135, 18 AWG (or
equivalent), rated 200ºC, 600 V insulation rating, stripped
by 10mm and tin plated. 347 V lead wire is pre-insulated.
•  UL 5085-1, UL 5085-2
•  UL CCN: XPTQ2, XPTQ8
XFC160-347/480-277
XFC215-347/480-277
XFC300-347/480-277
XFC450-347/480-277
XFC675-347/480-277
•  Area & Roadway lighting
•  Factory, Warehouse, and Distribution Center lighting
•  Sports & Stage lighting
•  Airports & Dockyard lighting
H
B
A
W
Max Input
Current (A)
@ 480 Vac
@ 377 Vac
A B W H
0.36 3.07 ± 0.04 4.06 1.93 ± 0.04 1.61 ± 0.04
0.5 78 ± 1 103 49 ± 1 41 ± 1
0.46 3.07 ± 0.04 4.06 1.93 ± 0.04 1.61 ± 0.04
0.64 78 ± 1 103  49 ± 1 41 ± 1
0.69 2.17 ± 0.04 3.39 2.64 ± 0.04 2.20± 0.04
0.91 55 ± 1 86 49 ± 1 56 ± 1
1 2.95 ± 0.04 4.25 2.64 ± 0.04 2.20 ± 0.04
1.38 75 ± 1 108 49 ± 1 56 ± 1
1.48 3.54 ± 0.04 4.92 2.64 ± 0.04 2.20 ± 0.04
2.04 90 ± 1 125 49 ± 1 56 ± 1
XFC675-347/480-277 675 2.43 5.39
XFC450-347/480-277 450 1.62 4.69
300 1.08 3.46
180
180
Max Net
Weight
(lbs)
UL
Temperature
Rating (°C)
180
180
XFC215-347/480-277 215 0.77 2.54 180
XFC160-347/480-277 160 0.58 2.44
XFC300-347/480-277
ERP Part Number
Max
Load
(VA)
Max
Output
Current
(A)
Basic Dimensions
inches
mm
5
APPLICATIONS